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Northport Ltd

PO Box 44

Ruakaka

New Zealand

Telephone 64 94325010
Facsimile 64 9 4328749
www.northport.co.nz

PRINCIPAL TARIFFS

Effective from 1 January 2021 to 30 June 2021

All prices exclude GST. All rates are quoted in New Zealanddollars.

VESSEL TARIFFS

Marine Service Charges (includes Towage, Pilotage, Lines and Port Charges)

Vessels up to 14,000 GT $0.9981 per GT
Vessels over 14,000 GT $1.131 per GT
Minimum Charge per ship call applies $6,960
Cancellation Charge $3,662
Statutory Holiday Surcharge $2,050 per vessel movement
Bunker Adjustment Factor $0 (reviewed quarterly)
Shift Ship $0.5519 per GT
Shift Ship in conjunction with another movement $0.3549 per GT
Minimum Charge per Shift $3,242
Pilot Exempt vessels berthing at Northport (excluding towage and lines) $300 per ship call
Port Services Charge for Commercial Vessels transiting to Whangarei $300 per ship call
Berthage Pro-rated up to 4 hours, after 4 hours charged for a full day $0.1183 per GT / 24 Hours
Minimum Charge per day applies $905
Lay-up Berthage - Subject to Availability POA
Dynamic Under Keel Clearance (DUKC) Program Charge $550 per transit
Gangways $150.00 per day per gangway plus positioning
Garbage $80.00 per can - two cans included in the Marine Service Charges
Water $2.50 per m? plus $50 connection fee

Crew Transport

Bunkering Facility Fee

$80.00 per ship per day or part thereof

Up to 500 tonnes $250.00 per bunker
Over 500 tonnes POA

CHARGES FOR CUSTOMS CLEARANCE OR CASUAL BERTHAGE (NO CARGO)

Vessels 0 - 15m LOA and alongside for up to 4 hours $265.00
Vessels 0 - 15m LOA and alongside for more than 4 hours $475.00
Vessels 15-45m LOA and alongside for up to 4 hours $525.00
Vessels 15-45m LOA and alongside for more than 4 hours and up to 24 hours $905.00

For all vessels 45m +

POA

Northport Limited transacts business solely on the basis of its Standard Terms & Conditions; a copy of which can be found on its website.
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BULK AND BREAK-BULK TARIFFS

HARFAGE
All Commodities $6.25 per tonne / m*/ kilolitre / Jas m* (whichever the greater)
Project Cargo Across wharf (includes Heavy Machinery) $6.25 per m®
To/from water $5.00 per m*
Fumigation charge No cargo loaded $1.50 per Jas
STORAGE
Covered Storage Up to 2 weeks $1.50/m? per week
After 2 weeks $3.00/m> per week
Uncovered Storage Up to 2 weeks $1.00/m? per week
After 2 weeks $1.50/m? per week
Log Export Up to 1 weeks storage $0.65/jas m?
Up to 2 weeks storage $1.30/jas m?
Up to 3 weeks storage $1.95/jas m?
Up to 4 weeks storage $2.60/jas m?
Up to 5 weeks storage $3.60/jas m?
Up to 6 weeks storage $4.85/jas m?
Up to 7 weeks storage $6.40/jas m?
Up to 8 weeks storage $8.25/jas m?
Up to 9 weeks storage $10.35/jas m?
Up to 10 weeks storage $12.80/jas m?
Over 10 weeks storage $12.80/jas m? plus $2.45/jas m* for every
additional week
CONTAINER TARIFFS
TEU FEU
WHARFAGE
Containers
Full $92.00 $154.00
Empty $32.00 $ 54.00
Land & Restow $52.00 $ 89.00
Transhipment $67.00 $ 99.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)
Over-dimensional $127.00 $194.00
Hazardous Goods Containers
Full $107.00 $169.00
Land & Restow $67.00 $104.00
Transhipment $ 82.00 $114.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)
TORAGE TEU/Day FEU/Day
Containers Full $20.00 $35.00
Empty $10.00 $18.00

Northport Limited transacts business solely on the basis of its Standard Terms & Conditions; a copy of which can be found on its website.
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CONTAINER TARIFFS
TEU FEU
OTHER
Container Packing & Devanning Facility Fee $30.00 per container $45.00 per container

Hazardous Goods Administration fee

Power Charge (Reefer Container)

Container Handling
Full & Empty Containers
Over-dimensional/out of gauge

Quarantine Inspection Frame
Container Fumigation Facility Fee

External Container Wash

$50.00 per container

$30.00 per container per day or part thereof

$35.00 per move $60.00 per move
$80.00 per move (additional to normal container charges)

$15.00 per container
$45.00 per container (charged to Fumigator)

$45.00 per container

VGM (Bison Jacks) $150.00 per container
MISCELLANEOUS TARIFFS
Hopper Hire $0.65 per tonne (includes Hopper wash)
Weighbridge $5.00 per weigh ($10.00 for a split weigh)
Trailer Gantry $5.00 per lift (if used in conjunction with Northport Weighbridge)
$8.00 per lift (if Northport Weighbridge not used)
Wharf Cleaning $300.00 minimum charge up to 2 hours plus an additional

Amenities charge (Stevedore Portacom)
Wash Bay Facility fee

Harbour Mobile Crane Hire

$130.00 per hour thereafter
$50.00 per day (to cover water/power and toilet facilities usage)
$250.00

$1,650.00 per hour or part thereof.

Engineering fee for Mobile Harbour Crane $250.00 per hour

Equipment Hire (Tractor/Forklift/Truck/Sweeper) POA

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Please contact

Northport Commercial Manager
info@northport.co.nz
09 432 5062

Northport Limited transacts business solely on the basis of its Standard Terms & Conditions; a copy of which can be found on its website.
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Marine Service Charges (includes Towage, Pilotage, Lines and Port Charges)

Vessels up to 14,000 GT	$0.9981 per GT

Vessels over 14,000 GT	$1.131 per GT

Minimum Charge per ship call applies	$6,960

Cancellation Charge	$3,662

Statutory Holiday Surcharge	$2,050 per vessel movement

Bunker Adjustment Factor	$0 (reviewed quarterly)



Shift Ship	$0.5519 per GT

Shift Ship in conjunction with another movement	$0.3549 per GT Minimum Charge per Shift	$3,242



Pilot Exempt vessels berthing at Northport (excluding towage and lines)	$300 per ship call



Port Services Charge for Commercial Vessels transiting to Whangarei	$300 per ship call



Berthage	Pro-rated up to 4 hours, after 4 hours charged for a full day	$0.1183 per GT / 24 Hours Minimum Charge per day applies	$905

Lay-up Berthage - Subject to Availability	POA



Dynamic Under Keel Clearance (DUKC) Program Charge	$550 per transit



Gangways	$150.00 per day per gangway plus positioning



Garbage	$80.00 per can - two cans included in the Marine Service Charges



Water	$2.50 per m³ plus $50 connection fee



Crew Transport	$80.00 per ship per day or part thereof



Bunkering Facility Fee	Up to 500 tonnes	$250.00 per bunker

Over 500 tonnes	POA
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		Vessels 0 - 15m LOA and alongside for up to 4 hours

		$265.00
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		$475.00
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WHARFAGE

All Commodities	$6.25 per tonne / m³ / kilolitre / Jas m³ (whichever the greater) Project Cargo	Across wharf (includes Heavy Machinery)	$6.25 per m³

To/from water	$5.00 per m³



Fumigation charge	No cargo loaded	$1.50 per Jas



STORAGE

Covered Storage	Up to 2 weeks	$1.50/m³ per week

After 2 weeks	$3.00/m³ per week



Uncovered Storage	Up to 2 weeks	$1.00/m³ per week

After 2 weeks	$1.50/m³ per week



Log Export	Up to 1 weeks storage	$0.65/jas m³

Up to 2 weeks storage	$1.30/jas m³

Up to 3 weeks storage	$1.95/jas m³

Up to 4 weeks storage	$2.60/jas m³

Up to 5 weeks storage	$3.60/jas m³

Up to 6 weeks storage	$4.85/jas m³

Up to 7 weeks storage	$6.40/jas m³

Up to 8 weeks storage	$8.25/jas m³

Up to 9 weeks storage	$10.35/jas m³

Up to 10 weeks storage	$12.80/jas m³

Over 10 weeks storage	$12.80/jas m³ plus $2.45/jas m³ for every additional week
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WHARFAGE

		

		TEU

		FEU



		Containers

		

		

		



		

		Full

		$ 92.00

		$154.00



		

		Empty

		$ 32.00

		$ 54.00



		

		Land & Restow

		$ 52.00

		$ 89.00



		

		Transhipment

		$ 67.00

		$ 99.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)



		

		Over-dimensional

		$127.00

		$194.00







Hazardous Goods Containers



		Full

		$107.00

		$169.00



		Land & Restow

		$ 67.00

		$104.00



		Transhipment

		$ 82.00

		$114.00 (Applied Inwards & Outwards)
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Containers

		



Full

		

TEU/Day

$ 20.00

		

FEU/Day

$ 35.00



		

		Empty

		$ 10.00

		$ 18.00
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OTHER

		TEU

		FEU



		Container Packing & Devanning Facility Fee

		$30.00 per container

		$45.00 per container



		Hazardous Goods Administration fee

		$50.00 per container

		







Power Charge (Reefer Container)	$30.00 per container per day or part thereof



Container Handling

Full & Empty Containers	$35.00 per move	$60.00 per move

Over-dimensional/out of gauge	$80.00 per move (additional to normal container charges)



Quarantine Inspection Frame	$15.00 per container



Container Fumigation Facility Fee	$45.00 per container (charged to Fumigator)



External Container Wash	$45.00 per container



VGM (Bison Jacks)	$150.00 per container



		MISCELLANEOUS TARIFFS





Hopper Hire	$0.65 per tonne (includes Hopper wash)



Weighbridge	$5.00 per weigh ($10.00 for a split weigh)



Trailer Gantry	$5.00 per lift (if used in conjunction with Northport Weighbridge)

$8.00 per lift (if Northport Weighbridge not used)



Wharf Cleaning	$300.00 minimum charge up to 2 hours plus an additional

$130.00 per hour thereafter



Amenities charge (Stevedore Portacom)	$50.00 per day (to cover water/power and toilet facilities usage)



Wash Bay Facility fee	$250.00



Harbour Mobile Crane Hire	$1,650.00 per hour or part thereof.



Engineering fee for Mobile Harbour Crane	$250.00 per hour



Equipment Hire (Tractor/Forklift/Truck/Sweeper)	POA



		ADDITIONAL SERVICES







Please contact	Northport Commercial Manager info@northport.co.nz

09 432 5062
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